

## **BUMI ARMADA ANNOUNCES NEW APPOINTMENT TO THE BOARD**

**Kuala Lumpur, 30 April 2018** - Malaysia-based international offshore production and support services provider Bumi Armada Berhad ("Bumi Armada" or the "Company"), today announced the appointment of Mr Gary Neal Christenson ("Mr Christenson"), an American, as an Independent and Non-Executive Director of the Company, effective 2 May 2018. He has also been appointed as the Chairman of the Risk Management Committee and a member of the Audit Committee.

Mr Christenson has over 35 years of technical and managerial experience in the oil and gas exploration and production industry, including management positions at Tenneco, British Gas, Unocal, and Santos in South East Asia and Africa. Mr Christenson has a background in geology, and experience in managing large exploration and production projects, field start-ups, and tendering large marine projects. He also has significant experience in commercial analysis, strategic planning, partner relations, stakeholder communication, capital raising and risk management. Currently, he is the CEO and a Director of PT Agra Energi Indonesia (USA), a position he has held since 2013.

Mr Christenson, age 63 holds a Bachelor of Arts, Geology from Hamline University and attended graduate school at Cornell University and Stanford University, United States of America. He was an aircrew member in the United States Air Force prior to venturing into the oil and gas industry in 1982.

Tunku Ali Redhauddin, Chairman of Bumi Armada, said "We warmly welcome Gary to the Board. His deep experience in the oil and gas industry, particularly in capital intensive exploration and production projects, will broaden and deepen the Board's capabilities. Furthermore, his operational knowledge will allow him to both challenge and support Management, as appropriate."

---- End ----



## **About Bumi Armada**

Bumi Armada Berhad is a Malaysia-based international provider of offshore production and support services with a presence in over 17 countries spread across five continents, supported by over 1,700 people from 49 nationalities.

Bumi Armada provides offshore services via two business units- Floating Production and Operation ("FPO") and Offshore Marine Services ("OMS") which comprises of Offshore Support Vessel ("OSV") and Subsea Construction ("SC") activities.

Bumi Armada is one of the largest Floating Production Storage and Offloading ("FPSO) players in the world and an established OSV owner and operator, with extensive experience across Asia, Africa and Latin America.

For more information, please refer to www.bumiarmada.com

## For further information, please contact:

Mr. Jonathan Duckett

Senior VP, Investor Relations, Communication & Sustainability

Tel: +603 2171 5705

Email: jonathan@bumiarmada.com

## Ms. Bonnie Liew

Manager, Investor Relations, Communication & Sustainability

Tel: +603 2171 5754

Email: bonnie.liew@bumiarmada.com